Total 658,950   50,011   (7,246)   (91,748)   (14,457)   595,510

Other movements include add-on funding and foreign currency translation adjustments.

June 30, 2016

$000s At

beginning

Net new

acquisitions

Fair value

movements*

Movements

relating to

realizations

Other

movements At end

CI co-investments 626,855   42,142   96,523   (231,365)   30,670   564,825

RE co-investments 119,523   32,776   (19,589)   (31,844)   (6,741)   94,125

Total 746,378   74,918   76,934   (263,209)   23,929   658,950

Other movements include add-on funding and foreign currency translation adjustments.

*Includes $0.6 million fair value loss on available for sale investments and unrealized fair value losses of $14.6m.

*Includes $0.7 million fair value gain on available for sale investments and unrealized fair value gains of $16.4m.

The table below summarizes the sensitivity of the Group’s co-investments in CI and RE
to changes in multiples / discount rates / quoted bid prices.

December 31, 2016

$000s Factor Change

Balance sheet

exposure

For increase For decrease For increase For decrease

CI co-investments EBITDA Multiples +/- 0.5x 452,241   501,547   404,757   49,306   (47,484)

Revenue Multiples +/- 0.5x 5,428   6,033   4,823   605   (605)

Quoted bid price +/- 1% 7,676   7,753   7,599   77   (77)

For decrease For increase For decrease For increase

RE co-investments Capitalization Rate -/+ 1% 78,065   101,774   59,534   23,709   (18,531)

June 30, 2016

$000s (Audited) Factor Change

Balance sheet

exposure

For increase For decrease For increase For decrease

CI co-investments EBITDA Multiples +/- 0.5x 538,810   591,182   488,524   52,372   (50,286)

Quoted bid price +/- 1% 15,526   15,681   15,371   155   (155)

For decrease For increase For decrease For increase

RE co-investments Capitalization Rate -/+ 1% 94,125   111,952   77,715   17,827   (16,410)

Projected Balance sheet

Exposure Impact on Income

Projected Balance sheet

Exposure Impact on Income

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(REVIEWED)

  26 NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

23. 2RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

For the Group, related parties include its investee companies, companies that hold
clients’ investments (investment holding companies), client fund companies associated
with AIS, and SIPCO Limited.

It also includes major shareholders, directors and senior management of the Bank, their